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1.—To re-organize and provide for the Government
aud Regulation of the University of Minne-

sota, and to establish an A.gucultural Co]lege '

therem, -
II,—To regulate the number of Dlrect.ors of the State
Normal Board of Instructlon, -
1I1.-—To amend chapter siX, of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven,
+¢an act to amend section eight, of chapter
thirty seven, of the General Statutes, relating
to State Nnrmal Schools, - -
IV.—To authorize the Superintendent of Pubhc In-
struction to give certiticates of qualifications
to teachers, - - - - -
V.—To secure uniformity in tbe text-books used in
the common schools of this state, - -
VI.—Relating to the appcrtionment of school money
by county auditors, - - - -
VIL.—To regulate admiszion into the common schools
of the state, and to repeal section seventy-two,
chapter thlrty six (36) of the General Stat-
utes, -
VIII.—In relation to tne dutles of the clerka of &chool
districts, - - - - -
IX.—To provide for supplying each board of school
district officers with the Minnesota Teacher
and Journal of Edueation, and to make it the
organ of the Department of Public Instruc-
tlon, - - - - -
X .—To amend sections twenty (20) and twenty one
(21), of chapter thirty-six (36), ot the Gen-
eral Statutes, relating to common schools, -
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X1.—To amend section five, title one, of chapter thir-
ty-six of the General Statutes of the State of

. Minnesota, relating to common schoolz, - 17
XT1I.—To amend section twenty, of chapter thirty-six,
of the General Statutes, relating to common
schools, as amended by an act of the Legisla-
ture, approved March second, one thousand

, eight hundred and sixty-eight, - - 19

XII1.—To provide for Teachers Institutes, - - 20
< XIV.—To amend section eight, chapter twenty-three,
of Session Laws of one thousand eight hun-
. dred and sixty-seven, entitled an act to pro-
vide for the incorporation of Saving Associa-

tions, 21
’ XV .—To change the name of the - House of Refuge” .
' - of the State of Minnesota, - - - 22

XVI.—To amend the act entitled an act to incorporate a
House of Refuge for the State of Minnesota,
.approved March'the first, one thousand eight
hundred and sixty-six, and the several acts
amendatory thereof, and to establish the said
institution under the name of the Minnesota
State Reform School, - 23
XVII —To amend chapter thlrty five (85) of tbe Gen-
eral Statutes, relating to Chnrltable Institu-
tions, 24
XVIII.—To amend an act entltled an act for the estab-
lishment and lodation of a Hospital for the In-
sane, in the State of Minnesota, and to pro-
vide rules for the regulation of the same, ap-
proved March second, cne thousand eight
hundred and sixty-six, and to repeal chapter
eleven, of the session laws of one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-seven, approved
March ninth, one thousand eight hundred and
pixty-seven, - - 25
XIX.—To appropriate moneys to Agrlcultural Socwtles, 33
XX.—To authorize the organization of persons as a
v Chamber of Commerce, or Board of Trade,
and to incorporate such organization, - 35
XXI1.—To amend section one hundred and fourteen
(114}, title five (5), chapter thirty-four (34),
- of the General Statutes, re]atmg to prlvate
cemeteries, - - 37
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XXII.—Regulating foreign and domestic insurance com-

panies, - - - - - 38
XXIII.—To amend section forty-five, of chapter thirty-

four of the Greneral Statutes, relating to cor-

porations, - - - - - 45

XXIV.—Relating to state arms, - - - - 46

XXV.—To amend an act for organizing, arming and dis- ;
ciplining the Militia of the State of Minnesota,

approved March six, one thousand eight bun- ¢

dred and sixty-seven, - 48

XXVI.~-To repeal section three (3), chapter twenty-two J
of the (General Statutes, in relation to official

seals, - - - - -
XXVII.—To amend section ‘¢ two” in chapter twenty of

the General Statutes, relating to the preser- N

vation of game, - . - 49.

XXVIIL.—To provide for the assessment and collection of g
a tax for State purposes, - ~ - 50

XXIX.—To provide for the taxation of improvements on

homestend claims made under the nct of Con-

greas, approved May twentieth (20), eigh-

teen hundred and sixty-two (1862), entitled

“an act to secure homesteads to actual set-

tlers on the public domain, and the interest

of claimant in such claims.” - . -

"XXX.—To amend chapter forty-four (44) of Session

Laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-seven

(1867), being an act to amend chapter eleven ‘

. (11), of General Statutes, relating to taxes, 53
XXXI.—To amend section eighty-four, of chapter eleven

of the General Statutes, relating to taxes, - 54
XXXII.—To amend section one hundred and thirty-two,
’ of chapter eleven, of the General Statutes, re-

lating to redemption of lands, - - 54
XXXIII.—To amend section one hundred and thirty, of
* chapter eleven, of the General Statutes, rela-
ting to the redemption of land s=old for

taxes, - - - - 55
XXXI1V.—To amend section three, of chapter forty-seven,
of the Session Laws of one thousand eight
hundred and sixty seven, entitled an act for
the adjustment of certain tax accounts between
the State of Minnesota and certain counties

therein, - - - - - b6
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tistics, and define the duties of assessors in
relation thereto. -

XXXVI.—To amend section one hundred and twenty-four
of chapter eight, of the General Statutes, To-
lating to county auditors, -

- XXXVII. —Prescrlbmo‘ and defining the further dutles of
county audlbor, -
XXXVIIL.—To amend section one hundred and ﬁfty—two, of

$l chapter eight, of the General Statutes of the
State of Minneaota relating to registers of
) deeds, -

) XXXIX.~—Prescribing the per dlem compensa.tmn of the
Attorne} General for actual attendance upon
) courts, -

XTL..—To amend section forty, title ﬁve, ot chapter six,
of the General Statutes, relating to the duties
of the Attorney Geucral - -

XLI.—To define the duties of the Surveyor General of
the First District of Minnesota, -

XLIL.--To amend section five (5), of title two (2), aud

gection seven (7), of title three (3), of chap-

ter thirty-two (32), of General Statutes, -

XLIII.—To provide for the compensation of the officers

and members of the Legislature, - -
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XLIV.—To amend section eight, of chapter twenty-six, -

of the General Statutes, relating to notaries
public, -

XLV.—To amend section three (3), ofchapter nlne (9),
of the General Statutes, relating to resigna-
tions, vacancies and removals, -

XLVI.—To amend chapter five of the (eneral Stat-
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utes, relating to the printing and distribation-

of laws and pubhc documcnts -

XLVII:—To amend chapter fifty-four (54), of the Gener-
al Laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-seven
(1867), relutino’ to the publication of the laws
in certain newspapers,

XLVIII.—To amend chapter thlrteen (13), of the General
Statutes of Minnesota, reluting to roads, cart-
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XLIX.—To amend section forty-eight (48). of chapter
thirteen (13), of the General Statutes, rela-
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L.—To amend section one 1), ofchapter thirty-one
(31), of the general laws of one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-seven, the same be-
ing “‘an act to anthorize the supervisors of the
severa] organized townships in this State and
those that may be hereafter organized, to is-
sue town bonds or orders for the purpose of
building bridges in their respective towns, -

LI.—To authorize town, village, city and county au-
thorities to cancel matured and unpaid bonds
by the issuing of new bonds, - - -

LI0.—To amend section one hundred and geven (107),

of chapter ten (10), of the General Statutes,
(revision ot 1866), relating to township or-
anization, - - - -

LII1,—To amend section nine (9 of chapter thirty-one

(81), of the General Statutes of Minnesota,
relating to dams and mills, - - -

LIV.—To reo'ulate the erection of mill dams near the

hlghwa.y, - -
LV.—To amend title two, chapter thlrty eloht Gen-
eral Statutes, relating to public ]auds, -

LVI.—To authorize railroad companies to execute

mortgages or deeds of trust, and to provide

for the recordmo of the same, -
LVII.—For the protection v of railroads and persons rld-

ing thereon, - - - -

LVIII. ——-lelt][lo' the time of absence from a Home-
stead | by the claimant thereof, -

LIX.—To prevent the running at large of Horses or
other animals suffering from a disease known
a8 ** Glanders,” - - - -

LX.—For the protection of persons when operating
or using Threshing Machiues, - -

LXI.—To amend sections seven, ewht and nine, of
chapter forty of the General Statutes of this
State, relating to deeds, mortgages, and
other conveyances. -

LXTI.—To amend section three (3}, of chapter seventy-
two (72), of the. Genperal Statutes, relating
to oaths and acknowledgments, - - -

LXIII.—To amend section thirty- -three (53) of chapter
forty (40), of the General Statutes, relating
to deeds, mortgages and other conveyances,
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LXIV.—To amend section ten, of chapter forty, of the
General Statutes, relating to the execution
of deeds in foreign countries, - -

LXV.—To amend section nineteen (13}, of chapter
fity-seven (37), of the General Statutes,
relating to sale of lands by executors,
a.dmlmbtrat;ore. and guardians, -

LXVI.—To amend section six (6), of chapter Beventy
(70), ot the General Statutes, relating to
_the fees of executors and administrators, -

LXVIIL —-Respectmo the estate of non-resident wards, -
LXVIIL.—To amend section one hundred and forty-three,
title nine, chapter sixty-six, of the General

Statutes, ‘entitled ¢ Attachment,” -

LXIX,—To amend chapter sixty-six (66), ot the Gen—
eral Statutes, as amended by section two,
chapter sixty-six (66), of the General Laws
of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-
seven, in relation to attacbments, - -

LXX.—To amend section seven (7), of chapter seven-
ty-three (73), of the General Statutes, in
relation to witnesses, -

LXXI.—To compel attendance of Wltnesses in certam
cases, - - - - -

LXXII.—To amend section two hundred and seventy-
nine (279), of chapter sixty-six (66), of the
General Statutes, relating to civil aclions, -

LXXITIT.—To amend section six (6), of chapter eighty-
six (86), of the Geberal btatutes, relating
to appeals in civil actions,

LXXIV.—To amend section twenty-five (25) of t:tle
two (2), of chapter eighty one (81), of the
General Statutes, relating to foreclosure by
action, - -

LXXYV.—To prevent trespassing upon personal property,

LXXVI.—Relating to the claim and dehvery of personal
property, -

LXXVII.—To amend section (1), of chapter mghteen
(18), of the session laws of eighteen hundred
and sixty-six - (1866), extendmg the time

- of filing affidavits, -
LXXVIII.—To amend section two hundred and four, of
chapter sixty-six, of the General Statutes,
- relating to postponements of trial, - -
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LXXIX.—To authorize the District Court, or any Judge
thereof, in actions now or hereafter pending
therein, to bring parties into court to detend
such actions by order, -

LXXX.—To provide for the filing or service of uuder-
takings in lieu of bonds in certain cases, -

LXXXT.—To amend section one hundred and forty-nine

(149), of chapter sixty-six (66), of the
eneral Statutes, in relation to garnishment,
LXXXII.—To amend section two hundred and ninety-
geven, of chapter sixty-six, of the General
Statutes, in relation to judgments, - -
LXXXIIT.—To amend section ninety-one (91), chapter
sixty-six (66), of the General Statutes,
relating to the pleading of judgments, -
LXXXIV.—To amend section one hundred and ninety-two
192), of chapter sixty-six (66), of the
eneral Statutes, entitled Judgment upun
Failure to Answer,
- LXXXV.—To exempt disableu soldiers from poll tax, aud
sitting as jurors, -
LXXXVI.—To amend sections thirteen ( 13 ) and fourtecu
(14), of chapter one hundred and sixteen
(116), of the General Statutes, re]atmrf to
challenging jurors, -
LXXXYVIL.—To provide for the trial of oﬂ'cnses upon infor-
mation, - -
LXXXVIIT.—To proscribe the ponalty for tbe crime of mur-
der in the first degree, -
LXXXIX.—To amend section three (3), of chapter 51xty-
seven &67), of the General Statutes, us
amended by an act entitled An act to amend
chapter sixty-seven of the General Statutes
in relation to costs in the District Courts,
approved March seventh, eighteen hundred
and sixty-seven (1867). - - -
XC.—To amend section two bundred and twenty-six
(226), title geventeen (17), of chapter sixty-
s5ix (66), of the General Statutes, relating
to trials by the courts, and to repea] section
two hundred and twenty-seven (227), of
said chapter, -
XCI.—To regulate the fees of jurors in jtlSthe 8 courts,
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XCII.—To amend section two (2), of chapter sixty-
five (65), of the General Statutee, relating

- to the place of holding court by justices of

- the peace, - -

XCLI.—To amend chapter smty -five (65), of tbe Gen-
eral Statutes, entitled courts of _]ustlces of
the peace, -

XCIV.—To amend chapter furty -nine (49), of the Gen-
eral Statutes, relating to probate courts, and
to repeal a portion thereof, - - -

XCV.—To awend section one (1), of chapter twenty-
two, of the General Laws of one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-six, providing for

" salaries of clerks of the district court, -

XCVI.—To amend section five, of chapter seventy, of

the Gencral Statutes, entitled ¢¢Fees,” -
XCV.II.—To prescribe the fees of Court Comimissioners,
XCVIHI.—Relating to the terws of tho district court of
the sccond judicial district, and of the court
of common pleas of the county of Ramsey,
and regulating the transfer of causes in said

counts, -

XCIX.—To amend section thnrtg (30}, ofchapter 31xty-
four (G4), of the General Statutes of the
State of Minnesota, relating to the general
terms of the distr 1ct court,

C.—To amend section twenty-five (25) tltle threo
(3), of chapter sixty-four (64), of the Gen-
eral Statutes, relating to the terms of the
district court for Goodhie county, - -

CI.—To amend section twenty-nine, of title three,
of chapter sixty-four, of the General Stat-
utes, relating to terms of the district court
for Dodge county, -

CIl.—To Lhanu-e the time of holding the general term
of the district court, in the county of Chis-
ago, - - -

CIIL.—To fix the tune for ho]dmu general terms of the
district court in the counties of Wright,
Sherburne, Stearns, Meeker, Morrison,
Douglas, Saint Louis, Benton and Mille
Lu(,, -

ClV.—To provide for freueral terms of the dlstnct
court for Pope county, - - -
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of anesota. - - 151
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CXVIL.—To appropriate money tor per diem and mile-
age of the presiding officers and members of
the Seunte and House of Representatives,

and per diem of the oflicers thercof, - 168
CXVILL.—To approprinte money for the erection of a

Hospital for the Insane at St Peter, - 1868
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